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ALIAS

Oak Creek Martin
Maker-Wright

Black Jack Ketchem
Buckshot Sentenza
Silas Hendershot
Thistle Whiskers McBain
Doc Holidaily

Ash

J W Bones

Broken Bow Bob

Dr King Shultz

Blanco Perro

Rowdy Lynch

Turtle Creek Murray
Judge Wescott

Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Dead-Eye Anne Gannon
Bear Creek Dave
Rawlins

Jaxson Wyatt

Black Knight Streak
Luscious Loralei

Total Shooters 22
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match September 2023
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

#Name?

Stage 1

35.97
31.00
33.38
45.31
36.79
38.36
36.11
41.82
54.05
35.13
49.89
42.46
49.95
85.56
69.20
49.19
82.45
62.02
77.86
105.19
89.36
199.00

Stage 2

31.76
36.07
38.15
37.70
33.94
29.37
36.55
42.57
55.23
56.81
46.93
97.25
48.32
80.02
77.34
52.96
66.79
96.54
64.21
83.48
113.68
199.99

Stage 3

29.16
42.00
37.46
58.19
48.33
43.70
58.50
41.38
46.01
45.60
49.07
29.47
49.17
38.63
57.56
122.86
80.58
87.53
94.06
94.79
168.11
199.10

Stage 4

21.07
26.62
38.08
22.16
29.56
40.72
40.36
48.80
30.63
46.90
45.52
29.02
61.38
39.10
75.96
61.10
96.76
95.50
86.56
108.89
86.57
111.55

Shoot Date: 9/24/2023
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 .
Time
31.35 30.42 179.73
22.31 28.51 186.51
35.33 35.48 217.88
26.26 33.55 223.17
38.65 49.88 237.15
43.53 45.98 241.66
42.14 30.19 243.85
35.82 42.69 253.08
42.65 29.63 258.20
40.98 48.42 273.84
45.54 50.96 287.91
33.17 65.51 296.88
66.81 42.49 318.12
36.60 50.78 330.69
56.79 63.29 400.14
69.91 48.07 404.09
55.44 74.45 456.47
53.25 106.92 501.76
64.88 145.88 533.45
100.79 134.61 627.75
76.12 146.77 680.61
87.86 95.45 892.95



Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match September 2023
Final Results by Category Main Match

#Name? 9/24/2023 Page 1 of 1
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: 49er
1 Oak Creek Martin 1 35.97 31.76  29.16 21.07 31.35 30.42 179.73
Category: Elder Statesman Duelist
1 Rawlins 19 77.86 64.21  94.06 86.56 64.88  145.88 533.45
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Turtle Creek Murray 14 85.56 80.02  38.63 39.10 36.60 50.78 330.69
Category: Buckaroo (13 & under)
1 Jaxson Wyatt 20 105.19 83.48 9479  108.89  100.79  134.61 627.75
Category: B-Western
1 Blanco Perro 12 42.46 97.25 29.47 29.02 33.17 65.51 296.88
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Broken Bow Bob 10 35.13 56.81  45.60 46.90 40.98 48.42 273.84
2 Kay Cee Bronc Buster 16 49.19 5296 122.86 61.10 69.91 48.07 404.09
Category: Classic Cowboy
1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 6 38.36 29.37  43.70 40.72 43.53 45.98 241.66
Category: Cowboy
1 Doc Holidaily 7 36.11 36.55 58.50 40.36 42.14 30.19 243.85
2 Ash 8 41.82 4257  41.38 48.80 35.82 42.69 253.08
Category: Duelist
1 Silas Hendershot 5 36.79 33.94  48.33 29.56 38.65 49.88 237.15
Category: Senior (60 +)
1 Rowdy Lynch 13 49.95 48.32  49.17 61.38 66.81 42.49 318.12
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 Bear Creek Dave 18 62.02 96.54 87.53 95.50 53.25 106.92 501.76
2 Black Knight Streak 21 89.36  113.68 168.11 86.57 76.12  146.77 680.61
Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist
1 Black Jack Ketchem 3 33.38 38.15  37.46 38.08 35.33 35.48 217.88
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 J W Bones 9 54.05 55.23  46.01 30.63 42.65 29.63 258.20
2 Judge Wescott 15 69.20 77.34  57.56 75.96 56.79 63.29 400.14
Category: Grand Dame (70 +)
1 Luscious Loralei 22 199.00 199.99 199.10 111.55 87.86 95.45 892.95
Category: Gunfighter
1 Maker-Wright 2 31.00 36.07  42.00 26.62 22.31 28.51 186.51
2 Buckshot Sentenza 4 45.31 37.70 58.19 22.16 26.26 33.55 223.17
3 Dr King Shultz 11 49.89 46.93  49.07 45.52 45.54 50.96 287.91
Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 17 82.45 66.79 80.58 96.76 55.44 74.45 456.47

Total Shooters 22
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Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match September 2023

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 9/24/2023 Page 1 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final

49er 1 35.97 26.76 24.16 31.07 21.35 25.42 164.73
1 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 25
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

35.97 31.76 29.16 21.07 31.35 30.42 179.73

Gunfighter 1 31.00 31.07 27.00 36.62 22.31 28.51 176.51
2 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Maker-Wright Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

31.00 36.07 42.00 26.62 22.31 28.51 186.51

Frontier Cartridge Duelist 1 43.38 38.15 37.46 48.08 35.33 35.48 237.88
3 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Black Jack Ketchem Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 10 0 0 10 0 0 20

33.38 38.15 37.46 38.08 35.33 35.48 217.88

Gunfighter 2 40.31 27.70 33.19 32.16 21.26 28.55 183.17
4 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 5= 25 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 50
Buckshot Sentenza Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

45.31 37.70 58.19 22.16 26.26 33.55 223.17

Duelist 1 36.79 33.94 48.33 39.56 38.65 49.88 247.15
5 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Silas Hendershot Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

36.79 33.94 48.33 29.56 38.65 49.88 237.15

Classic Cowboy 1 28.36 29.37 28.70 45.72 28.53 30.98 191.66
6 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 = 5 0= 0 3= 15 3= 15 45
Thistle Whiskers McBa  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

38.36 29.37 43.70 40.72 43.53 45.98 241.66

Cowboy 1 31.11 31.55 38.50 35.36 37.14 30.19 203.85
7 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 4= 20 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 40
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36.11 36.55 58.50 40.36 42.14 30.19 243.85

Cowboy 2 41.82 42.57 41.38 48.80 35.82 42.69 253.08
8 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Ash Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41.82 42.57 41.38 48.80 35.82 42.69 253.08

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 54.05 45.23 41.01 35.63 32.65 29.63 238.20
9 Misses: = 0 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 30
J W Bones Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 10 0 0 10 0 0 20

54.05 55.23 46.01 30.63 42.65 29.63 258.20



Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match September 2023

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 9/24/2023 Page 2 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Allas  Category/ Finish jme Time Time Time Time Time Final

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 45.13 56.81 45.60 56.90 40.98 48.42 293.84
10 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 10 0 0 10 0 0 20

35.13 56.81 45.60 46.90 40.98 48.42 273.84

Gunfighter 3 49.89 46.93 44.07 55.52 35.54 45.96 277.91
11 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 20
Dr King Shultz Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

49.89 46.93 49.07 45.52 45.54 50.96 287.91

B-Western 1 47.46 52.25 29.47 34.02 28.17 65.51 256.88
12 Misses: 1= 5 9= 45 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 55
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 10 0 0 5 0 0 15

42.46 97.25 29.47 29.02 33.17 65.51 296.88

Senior (60 +) 1 49.95 48.32 39.17 71.38 51.81 42.49 303.12
13 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 5
Rowdy Lynch Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

49.95 48.32 49.17 61.38 66.81 42.49 318.12

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 50.56 45.02 38.63 49.10 36.60 45.78 265.69
14 Misses: 7= 35 7= 35 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 75
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

85.56 80.02 38.63 39.10 36.60 50.78 330.69

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 59.20 62.34 57.56 50.96 51.79 58.29 340.14
15 Misses: 2= 10 = 5 0= 0 6= 30 1= 5 1= 5 55
Judge Wescott Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

69.20 77.34 57.56 75.96 56.79 63.29 400.14

Cattle Baron (75 +) 2 49.19 52.96 107.86 61.10 69.91 48.07 389.09
16 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

49.19 52.96 122.86 61.10 69.91 48.07 404.09

Ladies Silver Senior (65 +) 1 82.45 66.79 75.58 96.76 55.44 74.45 451.47
17 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Dead-Eye Anne Gann  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82.45 66.79 80.58 96.76 55.44 74.45 456.47

Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 62.02 76.54 77.53 95.50 53.25 86.92 451.76
18 Misses: 2= 10 4= 20 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 = 20 60
Bear Creek Dave Penalties: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

62.02 96.54 87.53 95.50 53.25 106.92 501.76



Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match September 2023

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 9/24/2023 Page 3 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Elder Statesman Duelist 1 77.86 64.21 74.06 96.56 64.88 95.88 473.45
19 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10= 50 60
Rawlins Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
77.86 64.21 94.06 86.56 64.88 145.88 533.45
Buckaroo (13 & under) 1 90.19 73.48 69.79 93.89 65.79 94.61 487.75
20 Misses: 3= 15 2= 10 5= 25 3= 15 7= 35 8= 40 140
Jaxson Wyatt Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
105.19 83.48 94.79 108.89 100.79 134.61 627.75
Elder Statesman (70 +) 2 89.36 88.68 163.11 81.57 66.12 101.77 590.61
21 Misses: 0= 0 3= 15 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 9= 45 80
Black Knight Streak Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
89.36 113.68 168.11 86.57 76.12 146.77 680.61
Grand Dame (70 +) 1  199.00 199.99 199.10 96.55 87.86 95.45 877.95
22 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 4= 20 0= 0 0= 0 20
Luscious Loralei Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
199.00 199.99 199.10 111.55 87.86 95.45 892.95
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 19 33 26 16 23 39
Penalties: 1 2 5 1 1 0
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Average Stage Time: 58.87 56.39 60.97 58.76 44.60 54.77



Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match September 2023

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

#Name? #Name?
Stage Place Staage Number: 1
1 Maker-Wright 31.00
2 Black Jack Ketchem 33.38
3 Broken Bow Bob 35.13
4 Oak Creek Martin 35.97
5 Doc Holidaily 36.11
Stage Place Stage Number: 2
1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 29.37
2 Oak Creek Martin 31.76
3 Silas Hendershot 33.94
4 Maker-Wright 36.07
5 Doc Holidaily 36.55
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 Oak Creek Martin 29.16
2 Blanco Perro 29.47
3 Black Jack Ketchem 37.46
4 Turtle Creek Murray 38.63
5 Ash 41.38
Stage Place Stage Number: 4
1 Oak Creek Martin 21.07
2 Buckshot Sentenza 22.16
3 Maker-Wright 26.62
4 Blanco Perro 29.02
5 Silas Hendershot 29.56
Stage Place Stage Number: 5
1 Maker-Wright 22.31
2 Buckshot Sentenza 26.26
3 Oak Creek Martin 31.35
4 Blanco Perro 33.17
5 Black Jack Ketchem 35.33
Stage Place Stage Number: 6
1 Maker-Wright 28.51
2 JW Bones 29.63
3 Doc Holidaily 30.19
4 Oak Creek Martin 30.42

5 Buckshot Sentenza 33.55



Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match September 2023
Awards List by Category Main Match

#Name? #Name? 9/24/2023
Category Match Clean T(_)tal Total  Minor Final
Standing ALIAS Final Match State Misses ~ Proc.  Safety Time
Category: 49er

1 Oak Creek Martin 1 Colorado 5 0 0 179.73
1 Rawlins 19 Colorado 12 1 0 533.45
1 Turtle Creek Murray 14 Colorado 15 0 0 330.69

Category: Buckaroo (13 & under)

1 Jaxson Wyatt 20 Colorado 08 o o —
Category: B-Western

1 Blanco Perro 12 Colorado 11 0 0 206.88
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)

1  Broken Bow Bob 10 Fkk Colorado 0 0 0 273.84
Category: Classic Cowboy

1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 6 Colorado 9 1 0 p4166
Category: Cowboy

1 Doc Holidaily 7 Colorado 8 0 0 p4585
Category: Duelist

1  Silas Hendershot 5 ook Colorado 0 o 0 y37 15
Category: Senior (60 +)
1 Rowdy Lynch 13 Colorado 1 2 0 318.12

Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 Bear Creek Dave 18 Colorado 12 0 0 501.76
Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist

1 Black Jack Ketchem 3 Fkkk Colorado 0 0 0 217.88
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)

1 JWBones 9 Colorado 6 1 0 258.20
Category: Grand Dame (70 +)

1 Luscious Loralei 22 Colorado 4 0 0 892.95
Category: Gunfighter

1 Maker-Wright 2 Colorado 2 1 B 186.51

Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 17 Colorado 1 0 0 456.47
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STAGE ONE

Our hero, Shooter Creek Murray, has just purchased a mining claim from resident
cattle baron Kay Cee Bronc Buster. Now he has to make it pay...

%

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds staged on the down range table
Shotgun: Staged on right table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing behind the right table with TNT in hand. Indicate ready
by saying “FIRE IN THE HOLE!”

At the signal, toss the TNT into the bucket, collect shotgun and move to log.
There engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move to left
table and engage remaining shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Collect
TNT and toss it in the bucket, then with your rifle sweep the 4 targets in a 3-2-2-3
pattern. Move to fence and sweep the 4 pistol targets in a 3-2-2-3 pattern. Holster.

NOTE: If at least 1 TNT stick stays in the bucket after being thrown you receive a
10 second bonus, but not a miss.



STAGE TWO

After hitting the mother lode, Shooter stares out his window contemplating his
new found wealth... Suddenly the notorious outlaws, Thistlewhiskers McBain,
Silas Hendershot and Buckshot Sentenza, descend upon his cabin...

R1 R2 R3 R4 RS

QO oftetto @

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on either table.
Shotgun: Staged on either table, minimum of 4 rounds on person

Begin standing with hands touching both window jambs (left and right). Indicate
ready by saying, “IT’S THE EMPIRE BOYS!”

Weapons may be fired in any order (rifle not last).

Rifle: (through the window) Starting from either side, double tap R1, R3, RS then
double tap R2 and R4.

Pistols: (through the window) Starting from either side double tap sweep the 3
standard pistol targets, then sweep the 4 knockdowns.

Shotgun: Engage 2 targets with a minimum of 2 rounds from each table.



STAGE THREE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on left table.
Shotgun: Staged on either table, minimum of 4 rounds on person

Begin standing at table of your choice with both hands behind your back.
Indicate ready by saying, “YOU CAN’T HIDE FROM ME!”

Weapons may be fired in any order (rifle not last).
Rifle: (from the left table) Sweep the 6 rifle targets in a 3-1-1-1-1-3 pattern.
Pistols: (from the left table) Sweep the 6 pistol targets in a 3-1-1-1-1-3 pattern.

Shotgun: (from right table) Engage 4 targets with a minimum of 4 rounds.



STAGE FOUR

O [ A F
A Ol 0O
$ Q Auto reset

v

Auto reset

2 Pistols:
Rifle: None.
Shotgun: In hand, minimum 8§ rounds on person.

Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.

Shooter begins standing at cactus with shotgun held in both hands. Indicate ready
by saying, “RUN ‘N’ GUN!!”

At the signal, Engage the 2 nearest shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.
Move to the left table and engage the left popper and the clay bird in the air for a
5 second bonus but not a miss. Table your shotgun and, from the table, sweep the
3 pistol targets in a 2-1-2 pattern. Next engage the right popper and clay bird in
the air for a 5 second bonus but not a miss. Move to the right table engaging the 2
shotgun targets on the way (you may stop anywhere between the tables). From the
table, sweep the 3 pistol targets in a 2-1-2 pattern. Holster.

Note: You must stop prior to loading/closing the action and breaking each shot.
Doubles must be open to move if both barrels have not been fired. And, don’t
forget about the 170 rule!



STAGE FIVE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.
Shotgun: Staged on table, minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing behind table with both hands behind back. Indicate ready
by saying, “WHAT A CLUSTER!”

Weapons may be fired in any order, rifle not last.

Rifle: Double tap the 3 rifle only targets, then alternate the 2 combo targets with 4
rounds.

Shotgun: Engage 4 shotgun targets until down with a minimum of 4 rounds.

Pistols: Double tap the 3 pistol only targets, then alternate the 2 combo targets
with 4 rounds. Holster.



STAGE SIX

-\

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds staged on right table.
Shotgun: Staged on right table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the right table with both hands on hat. Indicate ready by saying,
“ALMOST HOME...”

At the signal, With your rifle double tap the 2 inside targets and triple tap the 2
outside targets. With your shotgun engage the knockdown with a minimum of 1
round. Move to the log and engage the 2 outside shotgun targets with a minimum
of 2 rounds. Move to the left table and engage the final shotgun target with at least
1 round. With your pistols double tap the 2 inside targets and triple tap the 2
outside targets. Holster.
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